ISO Series
5599/2 Valves
ISO 1, ISO 2 and ISO 3 valve series incorporate the famous Numatics lapped spool and sleeve
for ultimate service life.
Due to the great variety of configuration and drive possibilities, they adapt to each task.
Characteristics:
- Modular reality, thus flexible and wear-free.
- Strong and light due to aluminium alloy housing.

 I24 BA 4 15 M Q 000 61
Valves Series ISO 1 / ISO 2 / ISO 3 • Overview
How to Order: (example)
Series and Port Size
I12* = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 = 1/4
I13 = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 = 3/8
I23* = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 = 3/8
I24 = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 = 1/2
I34* = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 = 1/2
I35 = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 = 3/4
* Use for valve unit only
First letter = "14" Actuator
Second letter = "12" Actuator
BA = Single solenoid pilot actuated valve
with spring control
BB = Double solenoid pilot actuated valve
locking
BW = Single solenoid pilot actuated valve
with differential air return
(ISO 2 + ISO 3 series only)
SA = Single direct solenoid actuated valve
with spring return
SS = Double direct solenoid actuated valve
locking
00 = Valve without manifold block
Function
4 = 5-ported, 2-pos. valve
5 = 5-ported, 3-pos. valve,
1 blocked, 2 & 4 exhausted
6 = 5-ported, 3-pos. valve,
all ports blocked
7 = 5-ported, 3-pos. valve,
1 connected with 4 & 2
P = Blank station plate
Mounting
00 = Valve unit only
01 = 00 with speed control
15* = Manifold block with side and bottom
ports
25 = 15 with speed control
3*A = Manifold block with side ports and
individual exhaust
3B = Manifold block with side and bottom
ports and individual exhaust
3C = 3A with speed control
3D = 3B with speed control
MN = Mid-station supply and exhaust block
without "Z-Board"™
MS = Mid-station supply and exhaust block
with  "Z-Board"™
Z1 = Manifold block with side and bottom
ports, single "Z-Board"™
Z2* = Manifold block with side and bottom
ports, double "Z-Board"™
Z5 = Z1 with speed control
Z6 = Z2 with speed control
*Also used with function P = blank station
** Not available for ISO 5599/2 Size 1
Voltage
00 = Blank station plate
20 = 24 VAC/50-60 Hz
30 = 110 VAC/50-60 Hz
40 = 230 VAC/50-60 Hz
61 = 24 VDC*
*  Cannot be used with direct solenoid actuated
Valves of ISO 3 Series
Options
000 = Standard
11B = Flush manual override
11Z = Extended locking manual override
14B = Internal pilot supply from port 1
if not standard
14C* = Internal pilot supply from port 3

 AK 0 R C 0000 4 G STD
Regulators Series ISO 1 / ISO 2 / ISO 3 • Overview
How to Order: (example)
Series and Port Size
I12* = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 = 1/4
I13 = ISO 5599/2 Size 1 = 3/8
I23* = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 = 3/8
I24 = ISO 5599/2 Size 2 = 1/2
I34* = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 = 1/2
I35 = ISO 5599/2 Size 3 = 3/4
* Use for regulator unit only
Regulator Type
RS = Single pressure to port 1
RD* = Dual pressure to ports 3 and 5
RC* = Dual pressure with non-relieving checks
air return
(ISO 2 and ISO 3 series only)
RQ* = Dual pressure with relieving check valves
RE = Dual pressure, external outlet
*  Solenoid pilot valves used with  RC, RD or RQ regulators
must have the pilot supply from other than internally from
port 1.
Pressure Range
1 = 0.7 to 9 bar
3 = 0.2 to 2 bar
4 = 0.3 to 4 bar
6 = 1.4 to 17 bar
Monting
00 = Regulator unit only
01 = 00 with speed control
15 = Manifold block with side and bottom ports
3A* = Individual base with side ports and individual exhaust
3B = Individual base with side and bottom ports and individual exhaust
Z1 = Manifold block with side and bottom ports, single "Z-Board"™
Z2 = Manifold block with side and bottom ports, double "Z-Board"™
Z5 = Z1 with sandwich speed control
Z6 = Z2 with sandwich speed control
* Not available for ISO 5599/2 Size 1
Options
000 = Standard
12H = Without gauge
16N = Jumper on 14 end
16P = Jumper on 12 end
Further options on request
Port Type
P = NPTF-thread (ISO 1, ISO 2 and ISO 3 Series)
Q = G-thread (ISO 1, ISO 2 and ISO 3 Series)
Wiring Option
J = Plug-in Recepticle
0 = No electrical connection
Completely Assembled Manifolds ISO 1 / ISO 2 / ISO 3 Series • Overview
How to Order: (example)
Electric/Electronic System
0 = Standard
E* = Fieldbus electronics (w/ "Z-Board"™)
F* = Terminal strip (1-16 solenoids)
J* = 25 pin SUB-D connector
M* = 37 pin SUB-D-connector
R* = 26 pin round connector
S* = 26 + 12 pin round connector
T* = Terminal strip (1-32 solenoids)
V = Fieldbus electronics (hardwired)
*  Used with Z-Board™ only
Series
Q = ISO 5599/2 Size 1
R = ISO 5599/2 Size 2
S = ISO 5599/2 Size 3
Options
STD = Standard
Port Type
0 = NPTF-thread
G = G-thread
Valve Series and Number of Stations
(with different valve series)
Non-Z-Board™ version only
Maximum Solenoid Outputs
Terminal strip 25 pin
SUB-D connector
37 pin
SUB-D connector
26 pin
Round connector
26 + 12 pin
Round connector
AK "F" AK "T" AK "J" AK "M" AK "R" AK "S"
16 32 22 32 22 32
Order example:
Series ISO 2
Manifold block with side and bottom ports
  AK0RC00004GSTD
Station 1  I23BA415MQ00061
Station 2  I23BB415MQ00061
Station 3  I23BB400MQ00061 + I23RS115JQ00000
  ASSEMBLED
End Plate Port Size
3 = 3/8 (ISO 1)
4 = 1/2 (ISO 2)
6 = 1 (ISO 3)
X = Two or more valve series in
one manifold assembly
Number(s) of Valve Station
A = 1 ....... Z = 26
2 = 27 ....... 7 = 32
245
Series
ISO 5599/2AVENTICS™ 5599/2 Valves
Solenoid Pilot Actuated Valves    Direct Solenoid Actuated Valves
Series A B C D E F G
H I J
VDC VAC VDC VAC VDC VAC
Size 1 236.7 180.6 124.2 21.0 41.9 68.4 33.0 285.3 247.7 205.5 186.7 148.1 129.5
Size 2 264.4 210.1 136.1 25.1 50.0 70.8 31.8 313.4 275.8 233.2 214.7 160.5 141.7
Size 3 295.9 235.5 153.7 32.0 64.0 74.4 31.0 N/A 315.0 N/A 229.9 N/A 148.8
Sandwich Pressure Regulator, Single or Double Actuated
Série A B C D E F G H I J K
Size 1 39.4 45.0 23.4 43.2 21.6 62.5 151.9 180.3 198.9 284.2 341.4
Size 2 39.4 45.0 23.4 51.3 25.9 62.5 160.8 189.5 223.8 309.6 366.8
Size 3 39.4 67.3 33.5 64.0 32.0 85.3 231.4 195.8 299.0 443.2 371.6
Solenoid pilot actuated valve
(BA..BW..BB..)
Direct solenoid actuated valve
(SA..SS..)
Double actuated regulator
(RD..RC..RQ..RE..)
Single actuated regulator
(RS..)
Dimensions : mm - Valves - Sandwich Pressure Regulator
246
AVENTICS™ 5599/2 Valves
Series
ISO 5599/2
When ordering a valve plus regulator mounted on a base or manifold,
list the valve unit-only model number and include the mounting